35 YEARS
YOUNG
1982.2017
Smart encoders & actuators
Draw-wire encoders
INDEX
DRAW-WIRE encoders
SFP miniature wire actuated potentiometer page 10

- XX
c
Order code
a MEASURING LENGTH
300 = 300 mm
500 = 500 mm
1000 = 1000 mm
1500 = 1500 mm
2000 = 2000 mm
b OUTPUT
AI1 = current output 4 -20mA
AV2 = voltage output 0-10V
1 = resistance output 1 kW
5 = resistance output 5 kW
10 = resistance output 10 kW
20 = resistance output 20 kW
c CABLE LENGTH
L2 = cable output 2 m
L4 = cable output 4 m
Lx = cable length on request
11
SFE
MATERIALS
Housing: Aluminium + plastic
Wire: stainless steel, non magnetic - UNI EN 4305
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Power supply: +5Vdc +30Vdc
Output circuit: Universal circuit PP/LD
Resolution: 1 / 0,5 / 0,4 / 0,05 mm
Output current: 40 mA max.
Input current: 60 mA max.
Output signals: AB, /AB
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: see drawing
Stroke per turn: 100 mm
Wire retraction force: 3 ÷ 5 N
Measuring length: 1500, 2000 mm
Measuring speed: 1 m/sec max.
Weight: ~ 0,2 kg
Connections: cable 2,0 m
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature range: -25°C + 85°C (-13°F + 185°F)
Protection: IP64
•  Robust and space saving construction
•  Integrated incremental encoder
•  Measuring length up to 2000 mm
DRAW-WIRE
Miniature draw-wire encoder
Series SFE
Lika Electronic Srl R • Specifications subject to changes without prior notice • www.lika.it • info@lika.it
12
SFE - XXXX
a
- X
b
- XXX
c
- X
d
- XX
e
Order code
a MEASURING LENGTH
1500 = 1500 mm
2000 = 2000 mm
b OUTPUT CIRCUIT
H =  PP/LD universal circuit
c RESOLUTION
100 = 1 mm (x4 = 0,25 mm)
200 = 0,5 mm (x4 = 0,125 mm)
250 = 0,4 mm (x4 = 0,1 mm)
500 = 0,2 mm (x4 = 0,05 mm)
d POWER SUPPLY
4 = +5Vdc +30Vdc
e CONNECTIONS
L2 = 2 meters
L4 = 4 meters
Lx = cable length on request
SFE
13
SFA
MATERIALS
Housing: non corroding, UNI EN AW-6082
Wire: stainless steel, non magnetic - UNI EN 4305
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resolution: 0.012, 0.025, 0.05, 0.1 mm
Output code: Binary, Gray
Power supply: +10Vdc +30Vdc
Power consumption: 25 mA max.
Output circuits: SSI (25 bit, LSB alligned, clock 300 kHz max, Tp > 64
µsec)
Protection: against inversion of polarity
EMC: acc. to EN-61000-4-2/A1
EN-61000-4-4
Battery life: 10 years min.
Function: • Zero setting
• Counting direction
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: see drawing
Stroke per turn: 100 mm
Wire retraction force: 3 ÷ 5 N
Measuring length: 1000, 2000 mm
Measuring speed: 1 m/sec max.
Weight: ~ 0,3 kg
Connections: M12 8 pin plug, cable 2,0 m
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature range: -25°C + 85°C (-13°F + 185°F)
Protection: IP64
•  Absolute draw-wire encoder
•  Robust and compact design
•  Resolution from 0.1 to 0.012 mm
•  Measuring range 1000 and 2000 mm
DRAW-WIRE
Miniature absolute draw-wire encoder
Series SFA
ACCESSORIES
EC-M12F8-LK-M8-5: M12 cordset with 5 m cable
EC-M12F8-LK-M8-10: M12 cordset with 10 m cable
E-M12F8: M12 8 pin mating connector
Lika Electronic Srl R • Specifications subject to changes without prior notice • www.lika.it • info@lika.it
14
SFA - XXXX
a
- XX
b
- XXXX
c
- XXX
d
Order code
a MEASURING LENGTH
1000 = 1000 mm
2000 = 2000 mm
b OUTPUT CIRCUIT
BA = SSI, binary code, LSB aligned
GA = SSI, gray code, LSB aligned
c RESOLUTION
8192 = 0.012 mm
4000 = 0.025 mm
2000 = 0.05 mm
1000 = 0.1 mm
d CONNECTIONS
L2 = 2 meters
Lx = cable length on request
M0,5 = 0.5 m cable + M12 8 pin inline con-
nector
M2 = 2 m cable + M12 8 pin inline connector
SFA
15
MATERIALS
Housing (draw-wire): anticorodal, UNI EN AW-6082
Housing (encoder): die cast alluminium, UNI EN AC-46100
Wire: stainless steel, non magnetic - UNI EN 4305
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Power supply: +5Vdc +30Vdc
Output circuit: Universal circuit PP/LD
Resolution: 0.05, 0.1, 0.2 mm or programmable (16384 PPR max.)
Output current: 40 mA max.
Input current: 60 mA max.
Output signals: AB0, /AB0
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: see drawing
Drum circumference: 200 mm
Wire retraction force: 5000: 3,2 ÷ 6,5 N
10000: 3,2 ÷ 6 N
Measuring length: 5000, 10000 mm
Linearity: ± 0,5 mm
Repeatability: ± 0,1 mm (or ± 1 digit with resolution <2000)
Measuring speed: 2 m/sec max.
Weight: ~ 0,8 kg
Connections: M12, M23 plug or cable output 1 m
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Shock:  100 g, 6 ms
Vibrations: 10 g, 5-2000 Hz
Protection: IP65
Operating temperature range: -40°C +85°C (-40°F +185°F)
Storage temperature range: -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
(98% R.H. without condensation)
DRAW-WIRE
Programmable incremental draw-wire encoder
ACCESSORIES
EPFL 121: M23 12 pin mating connector
EC-C12F-LK-I8-5: M23 cordset with 5 m cable
EC-C12F-LK-I8-10: M23 cordset with 10 m cable
E-M12F12: M12 12 pin mating connector
EC-M12F12-LK-T12-5: M12 cordset with 5 m cable*
EC-M12F12-LK-T12-10: M12 cordset with 10 m cable*
KIT IP/IQ58: USB programming kit
EC-IP/IQ58-M23: M23 programming cable
EC-IP/IQ58-M12: M12 programming cable
*not suitable for programming
•  Integrated programmable encoder
•  Universal output circuit HTL/TTL
•  Compact design & easy installation
•  5000 & 10000 mm measuring length
•  Resolution up to 16384 PPR (progr.) or pre-programmed 0.05, 0.1, 0.2 mm
Series SFE-5000 • SFE-10000

XX
f
Order code
a MEASURING LENGTH
5000 = 5000 mm
10000 = 10000 mm
b OUTPUT CIRCUIT
H = PP/LD universal circuit
c RESOLUTION
4000 = 0,05 mm
2000 = 0,1 mm
1000 = 0,2 mm
PROG = programmable (0,01 mm max.)
d POWER SUPPLY
4 = +5Vdc +30Vdc
e CONNECTION POSITION
- = axial
R = radial
f CONNECTIONS
L1 = cable output 1 meter
L2 = cable output 2 meters (max. length)
M = M12 12 pin plug
M2 = M23 12 pin plug
SFE-10000SFE-5000
17
MATERIALS
Housing (draw-wire): anticorodal, UNI EN AW-6082
Housing (encoder): die cast alluminium, UNI EN AC-46100
Wire: stainless steel, non magnetic - UNI EN 4305
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Power supply: +7,5Vdc +34Vdc
Output circuit: SSI, LSB aligned, gray or binary
Resolution: 0.1, 0.05, 0.024 mm
Consumption: 0,6 W
Protection: against inversion of polarity and short-circuit
EMC: electro-magnetic immunity, according to: EN 61000-4-2
EN 61000-4-4
Functions: • counting direction (input)
	 • Zero setting/Preset (input)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: see drawing
Drum circumference: 200 mm
Wire retraction force: 5000: 3,2 ÷ 6,5 N
10000: 3,2 ÷ 6 N
Measuring length: 5000, 10000 mm
Linearity: ± 0,5 mm
Repeatability: ± 0,1 mm
Measuring speed: 2 m/sec max.
Weight: ~ 0,8 kg
Connections: M12, M23 plug or cable output 1 m
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Shock:  100 g, 6 ms
Vibrations: 10 g, 5-2000 Hz
Protection: IP65
Operating temperature range: -40°C +85°C (-40°F +185°F)
Storage temperature range: -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
(98% R.H. without condensation)
•  	 Integrated absolute encoder
•   	SSI interface, gray or binary coded
•  	 Compact design & easy installation
•   	5000 & 10000 mm measuring length
•   	Resolution 0.1, 0.05, 0.024 mm (other on request)
DRAW-WIRE
Absolute draw-wire encoder
ACCESSORIES
EPFL121H:      M23 12 pin connector
EM12F8: M12 8 pin mating connector
PAN/PGF: flexible couplings
BR1: reducing sleeves
EC-CR12F-S28-T12-xx:	 cordset xx m, M23 connector
EC-M12F8-LK-M8-xx:	 cordset xx m, M12 8 pin connector
LKM-386: fixing clamps
Series SFA-5000 • SFA-10000

XX
e
Order code
a MEASURING LENGTH
5000 = 5000 mm
10000 = 10000 mm
b OUTPUT CIRCUIT
BA = SSI, binary code, LSB aligned
GA = SSI, gray code, LSB aligned
c RESOLUTION
8192 = 0,024 mm
4000 = 0,05 mm
2000 = 0,1 mm
d CONNECTION POSITION
- = axial
R = radial
e CONNECTIONS
L1 = 1 meter
Lx = cable output x meters
M = M12 8 pin plug
M2 = M23 12 pin plug
SFA-10000SFA-5000
19
MATERIALS
Housing (draw-wire): anticorodal, UNI EN AW-6082
Housing (encoder): die cast alluminium, UNI EN AC-46100
Wire: stainless steel, non magnetic - UNI EN 4305
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Power supply: +13Vdc +30Vdc
Output circuit: 0-5V, 0-10V, 4-20mA
Output range: adjustable by teach-in buttons
Resolution: 65536 steps of output range (min. step = 0,048 mm)
Consumption: 1,5 W
Protection: against inversion of polarity and short-circuit
Protection: against inversion of polarity and short-circuit
EMC: electro-magnetic immunity, according to: EN 61000-4-2
EN 61000-4-4
Optoelectronic life:  > 100.000 h
Functions: 	 • Teach-in of travel length
• Overrun
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: see drawing
Drum circumference: 200 mm
Wire retraction force: 5000: 3,2 ÷ 6,5 N
10000: 3,2 ÷ 6 N
Measuring length: 5000, 10000 mm
Linearity: ± 0,5 mm
Repeatability: ± 0,1 mm
Measuring speed: 2 m/sec max.
Weight: ~ 0,8 kg
Connections: M12 plug or cable output 1 m
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Shock:  100 g, 6 ms
Vibrations: 10 g, 5-2000 Hz
Protection: IP65
Operating temperature range: -40°C +85°C (-40°F +185°F)
Storage temperature range: -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
(98% R.H. without condensation)
•  	 Integrated absolute encoder
•   	Programmable analogue output
•  	 Compact design & easy installation
•   	5000 & 10000 mm measuring length
•   	Teach-in of travel length by push buttons
•  	 Output 0-5V, 0-10V & 4-20mA
•  	 Overrun function
•  	 Cable or M12 connector
DRAW-WIRE
Absolute draw-wire encoder with analogue output
ACCESSORIES
E-M12FC: M12 5 pin connector
EC-M12FC-LK-I5-5:	 M12 cordset with 5 m cable
EC-M12FC-LK-I5-10:	 M12 cordset with 10 m cable

XX
e
Order code
a MEASURING LENGTH
5000 = 5000 mm
10000 = 10000 mm
b OUTPUT CIRCUIT
TI1 = 4-20 mA
TV1 = 0-5V
TV2 = 0-10V
c RESOLUTION
PROG = adjustable by teach-in
d CONNECTION POSITION
R = radial
e CONNECTIONS
L1 = 1 meter
Lx = cable output x meters
M = M12 5 pin plug
SFA-10000 TASFA-5000 TA
21
SFA-5000 FB
MATERIALS
Housing (draw-wire): anticorodal, UNI EN AW-6082
Housing (encoder): die cast alluminium, UNI EN AC-46100
Wire: stainless steel, non magnetic - UNI EN 4305
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resolution: 0,024 mm or scalable via fieldbus
Interface: Profibus-DP V0, CANopen DS301-DS406, Devicenet
Ethernet/IP, EtherCAT, Powerlink, Profinet IO, Modbus/TCP
Programmable parameters: scaling, counting direction, preset/offfset values
Power supply: +10Vdc +30Vdc
Power consumption : 2,2 W
Protection: against inversion of polarity and short-circuit
EMC: electro-magnetic immunity, according to: EN 61000-4-2
EN 61000-4-4
Functions: 	 see user manual for each fieldbus
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: see drawing
Measuring length: 5000, 10000 mm
Drum circumference: 200 mm
Linearity: ± 0,5 mm
Repeatability: ± 0,1 mm
Travel speed: 2 m/sec max.
Electrical connections: M12 connectors or PG output
Weight: ~ 0,8 kg
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Protection: IP65
Operating temperature range: -40°C +85°C (-40°F +185°F)
Storage temperature range: -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
(98% R.H. without condensation)
DRAW-WIRE
Absolute draw-wire encoder with fieldbus interface
Series SFA-5000 FB • SFA-10000 FB
•  Integrated absolute encoder
•  Fieldbus interfaces: Profibus, CANopen, DeviceNet
    Ethernet interfaces: Profinet, Powerlink, Modbus/TCP, EtherCAT, Ethernet/IP
•  Programmable resolution up to 0,024 mm
•  M12 or PG connections
•  5000 & 10000 mm measuring length
•  Compact design & easy installation
Lika Electronic Srl R • Specifications subject to changes without prior notice • www.lika.it • info@lika.it
22
SFA - XXXXX
a
- XX
b
- XXXX
c
- XX
d
Order code
a MEASURING LENGTH
5000 = 5000 mm
10000 = 10000 mm
b OUTPUT CIRCUIT
PB = Profibus-DP V0
CB = CANopen DS301, DS406
FD = DeviceNet
PT = Profinet IO
PL = Powerlink
EC = EtherCAT
EP = Ethernet/IP
MT = Modbus/TCP
c RESOLUTION
8192 = 0,024 mm
d CONNECTIONS
M12 = M12 connectors
PG = PG output (only PB, CB, FD)
SFA-10000 FBSFA-5000 FB
ACCESSORIES
EC-M12MC-LK-CB-5:	 CANopen/Devicenet M12 plug cordset with 5 m cable EC-M12MP-LK-PB-5:	 Profibus M12 plug cordset with 5 m cable
EC-M12MC-LK-CB-10:	 CANopen/Devicenet M12 plug cordset with 10 m cable EC-M12MP-LK-PB-10:	 Profibus M12 plug cordset with 10 m cable
EC-M12FC-LK-CB-5:	 CANopen/Devicenet M12 connector cordset with 5 m cable EC-M12FP-LK-PB-5:	 Profibus M12 connector cordset with 5 m cable
EC-M12FC-LK-CB-10:	 CANopen/Devicenet M12 conn. cordset with 10 m cable EC-M12FP-LK-PB-10:	 Profibus M12 connector cordset with 10 m cable
EC-M12ME-EC-GN-5:	 Ethernet M12 cordset with 5 m cable  EC-M12PP-LK-PBS-5:	 M12 Power supply cordset 5 m (all types)
EC-M12ME-EC-GN-10:	 Ethernet M12 cordset with 10 m cable EC-M12PP-LK-PBS-10:	 M12 Power supply cordset 10 m (all types)
23
DRAW-WIRE
Draw-wire support for encoders
MATERIALS
Housing: anodized, UNI EN AW-6082
Wire: stainless steel, non magnetic - UNI EN 4305
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: see drawing
Stroke per turn: 200 - 204,8 mm
Wire retraction force: 5 ÷15 N
Measuring length: 5000, 6800 mm
Measuring speed: 3 m/sec max.
Repeat accuracy: ± 0.15 mm
Weight: ~ 0,6 kg (without encoder)
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature range: -25°C +85°C (-13°F +158°F)
Protection: see encoder
COMBINATIONS WITH ENCODERS
SF-I + CK58-H-500ZCU415R: Incremental encoder, resolution 0,1 mm (after
x 4)
SF-I + CK58-H-2000ZCU415R: Incremental encoder, resolution 0,1 mm
SF-A + EMC5812/4096GS-15-
RM2+EPFL121H:
SSI absolute encoder, resolution 0,05 mm
SF-A + EMC5812/16384PA-15-RM2: Programmable analogue encoder
SF-A + AMC5812/4096PB-15 + CC-PB: Profibus absolute encoder
•  	 Compact and cost effective draw-wire unit for encoders
•  	 Simple and reliable construction
•  	 Fits incremental, absolute, analogue & fieldbus encoder
•  	 Measurement range from 5000 to 6800 mm
•  	 Drum circumference:
       - 200,0 mm for incremental encoder
       - 204,8 mm for absolute encoders
Series SF-I • SF-A
SF-I • SF-A
Lika Electronic Srl R • Specifications subject to changes without prior notice • www.lika.it • info@lika.it
24
SF - X
a
- XXXX
b
Order code
a STROKE PER TURN
I = 200 mm (for incremental encoders)

SAK - XXXXX
a
Order code
a MEASURING LENGTH
10000 = 10000 mm
15000 = 15000 mm
SUITABLE ENCODERS
I58-H-3000ZCU46RL2: Incremental encoder, 0.1 mm resolution, cable output
I58-H-3000ZCZ46R + EPFL121: Incremental encoder, 0.1 mm resolution, connector
output
HM5818/16384-PS-6: Programmable SSI encoder, res. up to 0,01 mm
EM58 TA: Programmable analogue output
AM5812/4096PB-6 + CC-PB: Profibus encoder
Series SAK
Lika Electronic Srl R • Specifications subject to changes without prior notice • www.lika.it • info@lika.it
26
SAK-10000
SAK-15000
27
•  From 20 to 50 m measurement length
•  Robust aluminium housing
•  Forced wire guidance and one-layer winding
•  ATEX encoder on request
•  Fits any encoders with servoflange
MATERIALS
Housing: Aluminium
Wire: Stainless steel, ø 0,9 mm
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: see drawing
Stroke per turn: 500 mm
Wire retraction force: 10 ÷ 30 N
Measuring length: 20.000, 30.000, 40.000, 50.000 mm
Measuring speed: 10 m/sec max.
Acceleration: 2 m/s2 max. (20, 30 m versions)
1 m/s2 max. (40, 50 m versions)
Linearity: ± 0,05% FS max.
Weight: ~ 12-13 kg (without encoder)
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature range: -25° +85°C (-13°F +185°F)
Protection: see encoder
SUITABLE ENCODERS
I58-H-5000ZCU46RL2: Incremental encoder, 0.1 mm resolution, cable output
I58-H-5000ZCZ46R + EPFL121: Incremental encoder, 0.1 mm resolution, connector
output
HM5818/16384-PS-6: Programmable SSI encoder, res. up to 0,01 mm
EM58 TA: Programmable analogue output
AM5812/4096PB-6 + CC-PB: Profibus encoder